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THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT

W EARLE PARTHON
COMMITTEE MEMBER
1S REGISTERED WITH THE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
TROOP 80
ANTIOCH IL

TO THE LAST DAY OF

129--4 MARCH 1983
THIS CERTIFICATE 1S NOT TRANSFERABLE AND IS VOID AFTER
EXPIRATION DATE. 1T MUSY BE SHOWN LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR
WHEN PURCHASING UNIFORM. L Qe scuum
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Regional Press

No. 28-610
1981 Revision

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

109793

REFER {TO your Transmittal of Registration and Subscriptions Report, No.
Unit, Additional Enroliment, Council/District Roster

REGlSTRAﬂ‘ON SUBSCRIPTION
8 ANDSTATISTICAL'SERVICE

CREDIT NOTICE u DéBiTﬁp’Tlcs |
REGISTRATION unit vo. s086

R

SO LR FA T KT A TN S

O 1 Leaders \————— preApaid) required $ 0
{(—  transfer) :
Members(________ transfer)@ $ required $ :
O Members on application
[0 Transfers must pay $.50 each.
[0  Not on transmittal report
[1 Duplicate entry ‘ ’
O Correction made per your letter/telephone caf! il
[ No reply to our defective registration notige dated n
q "

R N ]

O BOYS' LIFE Term —__months
E
3 pPaidfor___ x.SUbscriptions received $____ required $ L
incorrect fees: :

[0 Back issues not avaﬂah&g
[J  Please check attachea co’py Pay: e!;rjﬂ Use credit or Return with copy of the ditto showing corrections needed. )
POS-COMMITTEE MEMBER ;
UNIT- 0080 Cco-129 i
Boys' Lifg $ ﬁ
Scouting $o
Cub n e B f*

o

it

RAv Qannt TAtal L 27 RN
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* * * *

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT

WAYNE E pmmﬂm'

iS REGISTERED WIT o
BOY SCOUTS g;g «'Xmg:mcg

April 22, 1977

= xocxxxxxxx‘

Mr, S. Clark Kendall
Scout Execubive
Northeast Illinois Council, No. 129

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL
Rer Wayne E, Parthun
Committee Member, Pogt 2088

R A g e AT AT T

Dear Clark:

We recently received an application fo’%are@istratm -'ffom the above Scouter, This

man’'s name wag Submitted to us for th@*ﬁgﬁfﬂqﬁ&i&l“*ﬁ‘iie in 1966, and we regret to {
inform you that we canmot accept Mr. Pgpthun's ugplication.

When informing My Parthun about th simplystéll him that the National Council
does not wish to aceept his regisﬁ;ﬁaﬁtion I#i; the Boy Scouts of America, If M.

Parthun should raise any questions ag tgxreaﬁ’on, you might indicate to him that

registration in the Boy Scoyts ofs Amerl ea:ig a privilege and not a right and that
the National Couneil reserves, tHe prerifative to accept those individuals it feels
will best serve the intem‘st of the_:xorfganization.

Sincerely,

PR T ST SRR
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POST OR SHIP CHARTER RENEWAL™  No.28-30130M376 S/R UMIT v ~ D]

STATE COUNTY, DISTRICT . 7| EOGAL . |- " GURRENT"

1 UNIT NO.-. EXPIRAT!ON DATE 'EXPIRATION:-DA

%Xf%&&gﬁgXXXXXXXX'
}:FIRE “UE”MME&&M ;

R : : SHE NEOTELERE
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w{%xxxxxxxxxm@(x IL 60002
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Mr. Wayne E. Perthun
834 Besach Avernue
LaGrange Park, Illinois 6052

Dear #Hr. Parthun:

This will acknowliedge your recent &
your applicetion to serve in a regisgéped posfbioH in the Boy
Seouts of Americe. I regret that Ls to.provide you with
any information. #

ﬁer of iﬁquiry concerning

To serve as a leader in g&ei%gf" coutf=¢? Lﬁeric& is a privilege
and not & right, and not allfgncfe indi¥idiiils who apply to serve
are sccepted. Becsuse of the “dffaract £m@u1#dlﬂg snd citizenship
training objectives of our movement,s e¥Boy Scouts of Amerieas re-
serves the prerogative og;&gpeptlnggﬁallicution° from those individuals
it feels are best qu&liﬁlﬁﬂ to nge<leadar5hiy to boys through the
Scouting program. WQqnev%? the dehocauts of fmerica does not approve
an. eprlication, it ﬂiﬁaa,no rg#aons why, nor does 1t meke any accusa-

tions, not does anypﬁ%a “at qu* ﬁme, know sny. reasong why an spplication
has been refused. *

@@%@er that you have been adviged that your
I cannot elaborate upon thlb.

Sincerely yours,
PERSOUNEL DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration

Robéﬁz.ﬁ. Johnson, SE
h@ﬁ&xbuburban Council #147

‘E¥den G. Barber, SE
Anicago Ares Council #118

R

EREDECIER Frt
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" o~
Director of Registration
National Council, B, S. of A,
New Brunswick, New Jersey
Dear Sirs §
I am presently registered as a member of the Commis§;o§; : %
West Suburban Council, La Grange, nto the 5fflce of ;
S :
#RED Flagged" i

any

‘Been dorig_#nd thought that

ey
o £ENE
A3
¥.oad i

gither you or your department could be of gggigﬁﬁnce b Het

My home mailing address is:

*,

Mr. Wayne E, Parfiag

%
st
®

83l Beach Avepne

X 5 e,

T11ndtE 60525

fraeet
L

La Grange ﬁ;r

i rid
it

o X
(s

I will appreciate any i

ormation ﬁg%@byou can help me with, :

=t Y

W

ne B, Parthun
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No. 6108
200M1165

SEPARATION NOTICE :
i
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA ’
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR OFFICE USE UNW S ;
Neighborhood Comnqjogglimer e 10717766 REGION NO. COUNCIL NO. BISTRICE NG, ‘ :
(Type of unit) * .-Neighborho
City La Grange Park State. 1 11in0is Type of unit ‘
District Arrowhead County.. COOK NATIONAL No. |
Y Commissiong i

EXPIRATION DATE OF UNIT December 1966

*Indicate pack, troop, or post,

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE LOCAL COUNCIL

Separanon notices should be sent to the home office during the charter year for the following re;asons* only
‘When a boy or adult transfers from one unit to another within the counc1[ gm

1.
troop to troop, troop to post, post to post.)
When an aduit changes position within a unit or council.

ciate Advisor.
When a member dies (please include address of individual),

When a boy or an adult pays a registration fee, he is entitled to menﬂae;s}np untll tﬁ explratlon date indicated on the

membership certificate.

When a Boy Scout or Explorer reaches 18 years of age and registers

i
4
&
P
i

P N 2

ack to @bﬁ%_?ﬁé&k to troop,

e
X

i
£

Aun
R

asy;

EECTEERN

VS TRAIR

s gy b

LT AR R A

Show last
registration R
by “C" for
BOYS' NAMES ,Fs'ﬁ’ ,i‘:,ng:; ed or gradl&%d‘ﬁrannther unit, indicate type of unit and number,
S“"*o"_“E" and :Lg aﬁ‘cg siate. Give specific reason for separation.
Explorer P
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
ADBULTS’ ,ﬂﬁﬂﬁ&; tn wt‘:'aats pl:)es Hion Patfl?{sin Reason for separation.
figen. e registered? pasition?
G Ne ighborhbod
I Wayne E.:P3F#Hun Commissioner| Yes PLEASE DROP. IN REGARD TO THE LETTER
2 834 Beacﬁ A(VE OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM HOWARD BOYD.
La G m%‘Pa rk,

‘adult transfézihg to a new position, submit an adult application

@Ifﬁeparatﬁﬁ»ﬁr»@mm his previous position, it does not add him to his new position.

to add him in his new position. This separation notice

Scout Executive

If more spaé'é.:s requlred please use a second sheet and number both.

wED.

TSBSA008422
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October 20, 1966

Mr. Robert H. Johnson
Scout Executive
West Suburban Council, No. 147

Dear Kr. Johnson:

N TR S SRR T AR AT 7T TR

Thank you for your confidentialvrecordég- %
'z?gflation in our }
files. ’ é
We agpreciate your :
Sincerely Fours, §
PERSOBNEL DIVISION E
floward Boyd
Director of Hegistration

TSBSA008423
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Mr. Robert . Johnson
Scout Executive
west Suburban Council, No. 147

Dear Hr. Johnson:

4£lden Berber has wrltten me, and sent y@ﬁﬁgopy,,qﬁﬁﬁernin & report
from the State of Illinois Youth Commission &hott the, aﬁtivitie of one
Wayne Parthun. The informstion 1s such as ko, make nim gndesirable as a
volunteer leader of boys in the program of coutingss: Tt 1s wy further

X, 43 cKD

understanding thst this man is regxstgred 1n youz;c&un61l.

“Enclosed is e confidential record'éheet whleh we would appr801atef
your f11*in$ out and returning tOxpﬁ cqncernlﬁ “his man. We assume thet
you wiil, st the same time, let us kydw if ; yﬁn “Rave eny additional informa-
tion thet should be brought to our=attent If so, we would apireciate
havin:;. you write us a letter ig addition to fi liny out the confidential
record sheet. T

Sincerely yours,
PERSGONNEL DIVISION

Howard Boyd

Director of Registration
HB/clr
Eucl.

cce
go Aréa Coiﬁcil, Ho. 118

Py xxm:x 3

TR

i

TR

g
g
B
g

WS
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leart of Mid-America

GHICAGO AREA COUNCIL

- R. DOUGLAS STUART GEORGE M. BARD T. A. SEDAM ALDEN G. BARBER
WAYNE A. JOHNSTON President Scout Commissioner

Honorary Presidents

Scout Executive

%

wcxz

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERE@A

Lo

300 WEST ADAMS STREET CHICAGO, |§_l.|ﬁ"0l5 60606
COUNCIL 118 TELEPHON5 2 -:282 - 3990
iX: 918 221 - 4437

PERSONAL-CONFIDENTIAL October 4, 1966

Mr. Howard Boyd
Director of Registration
National Council

Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903 &

Dear Howard:

-x:cxa Y

Ch1cago Area Councﬂ is not currenthy _efglstered with us, p
but we understand he is reﬂgmtered.;ﬁ in the West Suburban //%7
Counc11 at the present tlmam’“ B gF

e ':c:c

o

The enclosed 1nformat1d‘.ta"has JU.

RS

Illinois Youth Comm:%%iﬂn ang W‘éf—“’send it on to you for

3

Sl bAoA
L EN G BARBER
Scout Executive

DYKES_
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STATE OF ILLINOIS

YOUTH COMMISSION
COMMISSIONERS

John A. Troike, Chairman
Dora B. Somerville
Richard L. Shotke
Walter S. Klimek

Olin W. Stead

NS ETRARA ¢SSR YL TN T R A i TS

623 Ea;t ﬁdcms Streat
SPI’NGF&I»“ lllNo's 62706

September 30, 1966

Mr, Alden Barber

Scout Executive

Chicago Area Council

300 West Adams Street
Chicago, Il1linois--60606

¥
{e

Dear Alden:

3
k
4
i
:

As I mentioned to you in my last letté& relatxvé to wayne
Parthum, I had 1ntended to forward gw
results.

result of this test and our own 1nvest1 atlon, we are con—

VI

vinced that Wayne ParthuM waszgha 1§vguiity of the homosexual
acts.

h

xx

It is my sincere belief tﬂaﬁ“Wayna Earthuﬂ should not be
placed in the position oﬂmWorklﬁ@,W1th youth., I, therefore,
recommend that he be denied fukure affiliation with the Boy
Scouts of America anﬁ“ﬁhat theaﬁeglstratlon Service of the
Boy Scouts of Amenxcaﬁbe so_“informed.

:Eih

/K
A John A, Troike
‘Chairman

TSBSA008426
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t
§ ' S STATE OF ILLINOIS

ADDRESS ALL TS AND CO ICATIONS TO

BUREAU OF CRIMINAL
IDENTIFICATION AND INVEST!GATlON

JOSEPH D. NICOL
SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

GENERAL OFFICE, SPRINGFIELD
ROSS V. RANDOLPH

H DIRECTOR
SPRINGFIELD OFFICE: JOLIET OFFICE: 3( '“ e
212 ILES PARK PLACE ' 515 EAST WOODRUFF RO’AP
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62703 JOLIET, ILLINOIS 60482, .4
TELEPHONE 217 525-4975 TELEPHONE: 818 727;5 £}

3

TO: Mr. Paul W. Terril
¢/o Illinois Youth Commission
623 East Adams Street
Springfield, Illinois

RE: :
VICTIM:
NATURE OF INVESTIGATION: HOMOSEXUAL ACTS .
SUSPECT: WAYNE PARTHUN ; ,;
REQUEST:

At the request of Mr. Paul Terril of the IL;L;ﬁb; A?Youth:"'ﬁmnission,
the above named suspect was examnad by thp poiyéraph»aﬁe’&ectlon of

ok

3 in“foliet, Illinois,

on December 1k, 1965. """

y'ic,

] : The examination was to determine whetpgg mr no‘g "t@e Buspect had

P participated in any sexual acts with %He,wmctlm' £

. £ : Lo [
Hxx i

RESULTS:

There were significant emotlonal'&ﬁsturbaﬁws :Lnd:l.cata.ve of deception . :
on the subjects polygraph records on ’ohsge« following questions:

o E

S o

1. "Have you ever m'xosz;mgly gi

2.

3

Ans., "No."

L. UHas _ ever played with your penls"“ : e ‘

Ans., "No." i

It 15;x,jcﬁ‘e dﬁplnlo mg #his examlnﬂr that the subject is not tellmg the o i
truth’ e %he abo :

i
}Z
i
i
f

TSBSA008427
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. BTATE OF ILLINOIS

BTEPARTMENT- OF PUBLIC SAFETY

| GENERAL OFFICE, SPRINGFIELD

1 ROSS V. RANDOLPH
DIRECTOR

JOSEPH D. NICOL
SUPERINTENDENT

SPRINGFIELD OFFICE: . JOLIET OFFICE:

212 ILES PARK PLACE 815 EAST WOODﬁUFF‘ﬂROAD
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62703 JOLIET, ILLINOIS 5G4:82
TELEPHONE 217 528-48738 TELEPHONE.“g!S.ﬁ7 53018

Mr. Paul W. Terril -2 -
CASE #J-65-200

He resigned.

remain in his capacity of counciling boys.

SUBMITTED BY //éf 7
Robert ﬁ ‘ge Exgmlg T

APPROVED:

/SN 4

JgZepnh’ D. Nicol, Superintendent

RNM:JDN: jrm

I
i
i
i

TN

el e

AT TS,

SN AT A LR

o
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